PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7752632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 061916 Frame 0656. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ADDRESS SHOULD BE: 21 AMINADAV STREET 4TH FLOOR TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6706712.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN SHKLYAR	10/18/2020
ILYA GRINSHPOUN	10/12/2020
DANNY GROSSMAN	10/12/2020
ILIA SHAPIRO	10/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UVEYE LTD.
Street Address:	21 AMINADAV STREET
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6706712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17039765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: sharnita@browdyneimark.com BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHKLYAR1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023-01-19-Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page1.tif

source=2023-01-19-Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page2.tif

source=2023-01-19-Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page3.tif

source=2020-12-03-Receipt-Assign-SHKLYAR1#page1.tif

source=2020-12-03-Receipt-Assign-SHKLYAR1#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN SHKLYAR	10/18/2020
ILYA GRINSHPOUN	10/12/2020
DANNY GROSSMAN	10/12/2020
ILIA SHAPIRO	10/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

([1 (001110)	UVEYE LTD.
Street Address:	21 ARMINADAV STREET
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6706712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17039765	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 **Phone:** 2026285197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET SHKLYARI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONNI S. JILLIONS

Signature: /Ronni S. Jillions/

Date: 12/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-12-03Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page1.tif source=2020-12-03Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page2.tif source=2020-12-03Assignment-SHKLYAR1#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6429754 **Receipt Date:** 12/03/2020

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: 2744273

ASSIGNMENT

I(we), Inventors(s)

Full Name of Inventor:

Roman SHKLYAR

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Jerusalem St 28/4, Holon 5835902

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Ilya GRINSHPOUN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

3 Ha'Rimon Street, Ramat-Gan

5253439 Israel

Full Name of Inventor: Danny GROSSMAN

Citizenship;

Israeli

Post Office Address:

10 Magen David St.,

Herzliya 4634710

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Ilia SHAPIRO

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

HaNagid 5 street, Rishon LeTsiyon

Israel

(collectively, herein, the "Inventor(s)"),

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)

Name of Assignee:

UVeye Ltd.

Address of Assignee:

21 Aminaday Street, 4th Floor,

Tel Aviv 6706712

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") all of any right, title and interest that may be presently held by the Inventor(s) throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor throughout the world (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), including the right to claim damages for past infringement of the Patents, as well as the right, if presently held by the Inventor(s) to claim priority from the first

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DETERMINING TREAD DEPTH Title:

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a patent application was filed in United States of America, on September 30, 2020 and accorded serial number 17/039,765. In executing this Assignment the Inventor(s) agree(s):

- 1) To execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Patents as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the Invention and to obtain the grant of valid
- 2) To execute all papers necessary in connection with any legal proceedings in connection with the Patents which may be declared concerning the Patents (including, without limitation, opposition, post grant review, inter partes

¹The Inventor(s) make this assignment in abundance of caution, to facilitate administrative case and without derogation from Assignce's rights to the Invention as a Service Invention under Israeli Law - all, if applicable

64-01\02744273

Docket No.: 2744273

proceedings and infringement) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going

- 3) To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee;
- 4) To communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention or the Patents;
- 5) To authorize(s) and request(s) the competent patent authority to issue any and all Letters Patents on any application for the Invention to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not
 - 6) That all existing rights and future rights relating to the Invention and the Patents are hereby assigned; and
- 7) That this Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignce on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Inventor(s):		
Full Name of Inventor:	Roman SHKLYAR	
Inventor's Signature:	war of the same of	18-10.2010
Witness	- Downs Grossmen	3
Full Name of Inventor:	Ilya GRINSHPOUN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	11/10/20
Witness	Danny Grassman	
Full Name of Inventor:	Danny GROSSMAN	
Inventor's Signature:	Deter .	14/0/20
Witness	- Ely Engh	
Full Name of Inventor:	Ilia SHAPIRO	
Inventor's Signature:	* when the state of the state o	19/10/20
Witness	Donny Grossman	

Assignee:

64-01\02744273

Page 3 of 3 Pages

Full Name of Assignee: By (name and title):

Signature:

UVeye Ltd.

Herer, Co WEY 514234202 Docket No.:

Docket No.: 2744273

Witness

64-01\02744273